elF®

A brand of TOTAL

EVOLUTION 400 20W-50

Premium mineral oils designed for petrol and diesel engine oil.

— Suitable for use under standard conditions.
APPLICATIONS
Old gasoline and diesel car *These oils can be used with petrol or diesel engine technologies without particulate filters and engines
engines built prior to 2001 and designed for use with mineral oils in these viscosities.
In all conditions * Suitable for all conditions (in town, on highways or motorways); Meets needs of motor manufacturers

regarding extended oil change intervals

Refer to the maintenance book of your vehicle to know the recommendation of the

PERFORMANCES

International specifications API SL/CF

CUSTOMER BENEFITS

* Protection and reliability
* Protects engines against deposits.
« Oil film able to withstand high operating temperatures

» Standard drain interval.

CHARACIERISTICS

Method

Density at 15°C ASTM D1298

Viscosity at 40°C ASTM D445

Viscosity at 100°C ASTM 445

Viscosity index ASTM D2270

Pour point ASTM D97

Flash point ASTM D92
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Units
Kg/m3
mm?/s

mm?/s

°C
°C

SAE Grade 20W-50
882,9
157,1
17,8
127
-30
> 230

The typical characteristics mentioned represent mean values

afag

Qualité

AFNOR CERTIFICATION

This lubricant used in accordance with our recommendations and for the application for which it is intended does not represent a special hazard.
A safety data file conforming to the requirements of current EC legislation is available from your local trade consultant.



