

EVOLUTION 400 20W-50



Premium mineral oils designed for petrol and diesel engine oil. Suitable for use under standard conditions.

APPLICATIONS

Old gasoline and diesel car engines •These oils can be used with petrol or diesel engine technologies without particulate filters and engines built prior to 2001 and designed for use with mineral oils in these viscosities.

In all conditions

• Suitable for all conditions (in town, on highways or motorways); Meets needs of motor manufacturers regarding extended oil change intervals

Refer to the maintenance book of your vehicle to know the recommendation of the

PERFORMANCES

International specifications API SL/CF

CUSTOMER BENEFITS

- · Protection and reliability
- Protects engines against deposits.
- · Oil film able to withstand high operating temperatures
- · Standard drain interval.

CHARACTERISTICS

	Method	Units	SAE Grade 20W-50
Density at 15°C	ASTM D1298	Kg/m3	882,9
Viscosity at 40°C	ASTM D445	mm²/s	157,1
Viscosity at 100°C	ASTM 445	mm²/s	17,8
Viscosity index	ASTM D2270	-	127
Pour point	ASTM D97	°C	-30
Flash point	ASTM D92	°C	> 230

The typical characteristics mentioned represent mean values

TOTAL LUBRIFIANTS – Immeuble Spazio 562, avenue du Parc de l'île 92029 Nanterre cedex France

EVOLUTION 400 20W-50

Last update of this datasheet: 08/2017

